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Woodcrest Christian Middle School Track Series Meet #1 - 4/20/2024

Woodcrest Christian

Results

Event 9  Girls 4x400 Meter Relay Middle School
=======================================================================
    School                                               Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Section  1
  1 Western Center Academy  'A'                         5:19.77
     1) Clark, Aspen 7                  2) Estrella, Noemi 7
     3) Foster, Jay'Anna 7              4) Young, Timera 8
  3 Santa Rosa Academy  'A'                             5:33.77
     1) Davis, Kaliana 7                2) Hernandez, Elli-Jonelle 8
     3) Battle, Lailah 8                4) Sullivan, Mya 8
  4 United Christian Academy  'A'                       5:35.23
     1) Zavala, Leah 6                  2) Pacheco, Eva 6
     3) Espinosa, Kayla 6               4) Williams, Jahzara 6
  5 San Jacinto Leadership Acade  'A'                   5:47.14
     1) Gurrola, Julia 6                2) Almaraz, Madison 7
     3) Padilla, Natalie 7              4) Gomez, Ava 8
 -- San Jacinto Leadership Acade  'B'                  x5:28.97
     1) Diddock, Umy 8                  2) Leal, Leah 7
     3) Bustamante, Angelina 8          4) Salalila, Abigail 8
Section  2
  1 Ontario Christian  'A'                              5:01.56    5
     1) Castillon, Madison 7            2) Castillon, Makayla 7
     3) Piper, Kyla 7                   4) Kooiman, Ella 7
  2 Woodcrest Christian  'A'                            5:13.06
     1) Martinez, Keala 8               2) Williams, Naomi 7
     3) Garcia, Sophia 7                4) Gomes, Charlotte 7
  3 Dartmouth  'A'                                      5:22.67
     1) Houghton, Madison 7             2) LeVezu, Camille 8
     3) DePasse, Harlow 8               4) Levshova, Viktoria 8
  4 California Military Institut  'A'                   5:27.27
     1) Minnifield, Brooklyn 8          2) Morales, Samantha 7
     3) Grant, Jaizmine 8               4) Flores, Hailey 8
  5 Linfield Christian  'A'                             5:29.51
     1) Ramirez, Evan 7                 2) Moravargas, Faith 8
     3) Morgan, Jessica 7               4) Vizenor, Logan 6
  6 Rancho Viejo  'A'                                   5:41.20
     1) Ramirez, Giseell 7              2) Tarango, Vanessa 7
     3) Dawood, Valintina 8             4) Lucus, Kalia 6
  7 Temecula Preparatory  'A'                           5:59.42
     1) Sawyer, Hanna 6                 2) Walsh, Chloe 8
     3) Hill, Lilianna 6                4) Dantes, Cambria 7

Event 9  Girls 4x400 Meter Relay Middle School
==========================================================================
    School                                               Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
Finals
  1 Ontario Christian  'A'                              5:01.56   2   5
     1) Castillon, Madison 7            2) Castillon, Makayla 7
     3) Piper, Kyla 7                   4) Kooiman, Ella 7
  2 Woodcrest Christian  'A'                            5:13.06   2
     1) Martinez, Keala 8               2) Williams, Naomi 7
     3) Garcia, Sophia 7                4) Gomes, Charlotte 7
  3 Western Center Academy  'A'                         5:19.77   1
     1) Clark, Aspen 7                  2) Estrella, Noemi 7
     3) Foster, Jay'Anna 7              4) Young, Timera 8
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....Event 9  Girls 4x400 Meter Relay Middle School

  4 Dartmouth  'A'                                      5:22.67   2
     1) Houghton, Madison 7             2) LeVezu, Camille 8
     3) DePasse, Harlow 8               4) Levshova, Viktoria 8
  5 California Military Institut  'A'                   5:27.27   2
     1) Minnifield, Brooklyn 8          2) Morales, Samantha 7
     3) Grant, Jaizmine 8               4) Flores, Hailey 8
  6 San Jacinto Leadership Acade  'B'                  x5:28.97   1
     1) Diddock, Umy 8                  2) Leal, Leah 7
     3) Bustamante, Angelina 8          4) Salalila, Abigail 8
  7 Linfield Christian  'A'                             5:29.51   2
     1) Ramirez, Evan 7                 2) Moravargas, Faith 8
     3) Morgan, Jessica 7               4) Vizenor, Logan 6
  8 Santa Rosa Academy  'A'                             5:33.77   1
     1) Davis, Kaliana 7                2) Hernandez, Elli-Jonelle 8
     3) Battle, Lailah 8                4) Sullivan, Mya 8
  9 United Christian Academy  'A'                       5:35.23   1
     1) Zavala, Leah 6                  2) Pacheco, Eva 6
     3) Espinosa, Kayla 6               4) Williams, Jahzara 6
 10 Rancho Viejo  'A'                                   5:41.20   2
     1) Ramirez, Giseell 7              2) Tarango, Vanessa 7
     3) Dawood, Valintina 8             4) Lucus, Kalia 6
 11 San Jacinto Leadership Acade  'A'                   5:47.14   1
     1) Gurrola, Julia 6                2) Almaraz, Madison 7
     3) Padilla, Natalie 7              4) Gomez, Ava 8
 12 Temecula Preparatory  'A'                           5:59.42   2
     1) Sawyer, Hanna 6                 2) Walsh, Chloe 8
     3) Hill, Lilianna 6                4) Dantes, Cambria 7
=========================================================================================
                 Combined Team Scores - Middle School - 10 Events Scored
=========================================================================================
    1) Linfield Christian         105.50     2) Woodcrest Christian        41
    2) Dartmouth                   41        4) San Jacinto Leadership Ac  34.50
    5) Ontario Christian           34        6) San Jacinto Valley Academ  33
    7) Rancho Viejo                22        8) Temecula Preparatory       21
    9) Inland Leaders Charter      10       10) California Military Insti   6
   11) St. Jeanne de Lestonnac      3       12) Western Center Academy      2
   12) Santa Rosa Academy           2       14) I.E. Stallions Track/Fiel   1


